BAT54T/AD/CD/SD/BR
200mW Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diode
Small Signal Diode
Low forward voltage drop
Moisture sensitivity level 1
Matte Tin(Sn) lead finish with Nickel(Ni) underplate
Pb free version and RoHS compliant
Min Max Min Max

Rating at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
SOT-363
Ordering Information
Part No.
Marking Code : KLA,KL6,KL7,KL8,KLB
High temperature soldering guaranteed: 260°C/10s
0.42 0.017
Power Dissipation Pd
IFRM mA
Forward surge current      @t<1.0s IFSM mA
Repetitive Peak Forward Current
mW200
mA
30 V
Units
200
Value
Forward Continuous Current
VRRM
Symbol
BAT54CD RF
BAT54SD RF
BAT54BR RFG
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics
BAT54T RF
BAT54AD RF
Features
Mechanical Data
Terminal: Matte tin plated, lead free., solderable
   per MIL-STD-202, Method 208 guaranteed